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Preventive Circular No. 06/2024 

The revised seniority list for allotment and shifting of various types of 
residential quarters for the year 2024-2025 at South end is annexed 

herewith. 

2. Notice Board. 

All the representations received regarding seniority were considered 

before issue of the Seniority list. 

(RÁ Lalóo) 

1. EDI - for publishing in the departmental website. 

Asst. Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) 



1 MANOJ KUMAR 597 SC(P) 5400 22-11-2002 10-01-1980 10 III OLD TYPE IV 1ST FLOOR
2 JAYAPRAKASH K 416 EA 4200 29-10-2003 18-03-1971 96 III New TYPE IV Q NO.92
3 SINDHU KB TA 2400 23-11-2003 04-04-1971 57 II OLD TYPE III OLD & TYPE IV NEW 94
4 PRASHANT RANJAN 668 SC(P) 5400 23-11-2011 08-08-1987 108 III New TYPE IV  
5 PAPPU BHAGAT 672 SC(P) 5400 02-11-2012 04-07-1987 07 III OLD TYPE III & IV
6 V. AVINASH 695 SC(P) 4800 19-02-2014 16-07-1989 NIL NIL NIL TYPE II, III & IV
7 VIRENDRA SINGH 797 SC(P) 4800 27-05-2015 16-03-1990 99 III New TYPE III & IV
8 CHANDRASHEKHAR YADAV 746 EA 4200 14-10-2015 02-10-1991 19 II OLD TYPE III NEW
9 PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA EA 4200 19-10-2015 24-12-1990 24 II OLD TYPE III OLD & IV

10 RAVI RANJAN KUMAR 799 EA 4200 30-10-2015 24-05-1991 50 II OLD TYPE II, III OLD/NEW & IV
11 ABHISHEK BAJPAI 795 SC(P) 4800 11-01-2016 21-07-1991 23 II OLD TYPE IV
12 DEEPAK KUMAR 773 SC(P) 4800 22-01-2016 21-12-1987 115 III New TYPE III OLD 1ST FLOOR & TYPE IV
13 BIJENDER SINGH SC(P) 4800 03-03-2016 22-02-1992 95 III New TYPEIII & TYPE IV
14 SANDIP KUMAR VERMA 758 SC(P) 4800 04-03-2016 15-09-1989 22 II OLD TYPE III OLD & TYPE  IV FROM PH GROUND
15 MOHIT SHARMA 755 SC(P) 4800 04-03-2016 10-02-1990 NIL NIL NIL TYPE III & IV
16 BINU S 805 CANTEEN ATTENT 1800 21-06-2016 15-03-1986 37 II OLD TYPE II 
17 VEGURU PRIYATHAM REDDY 828 TA 2400 06-03-2017 02-06-1991 158 II New TYPE II
18 PRAVESH KUMAR 915 SC(P) 4800 02-05-2018 19-05-1991 45 II OLD TYPE III & TYPE IV
19 NAVNEET KUMAR 921 PO 4600 30-05-2018 09-10-1989 98 III New TYPE III & IV
20 LAVKUSH MEENA 851 SC(P) 4800 18-07-2018 28-04-1995 55 II OLD TYPE III
21 GURJANT SINGH 853 SC(P) 4800 27-07-2018 04-10-1993 NIL NIL NIL TYPE II, III & IV
22 ANANYA SENGUPTA 867 LAB ASST Gr-III 1900 29-10-2018 05-04-1993 133 II New Type II Old
23 SUBHOMOY DAS 1129 EXAMINER 4600 28-01-2019 20-02-1993 NIL NIL NIL TYPE III NEW GROUND FLOOR
24 MAYANK BABU UPADHYAY 887 PO 4600 15-09-2020 25-04-1993 35 II OLD TYPE III & IV
25 SUMIT 899 SC(P) 4800 17-09-2020 14-12-1992 31 II OLD TYPE III & IV
26 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 910 PO 4600 05-10-2020 01-09-1992 129 II New TYPE II & TYPE III
27 GORA DINESH JAGDISH 918 PO 4600 11-11-2020 25-08-1993 48 II OLD TYPE II, III & IV
28 SUJAY BISWAS 1104 PO 4600 04-08-2021 07-01-1994 NIL NIL NIL TYPE III
29 RAMPAL KUMAR 949 PO 4600 22-10-2021 24-08-1996 NIL NIL NIL TYPE II & III
30 KESHAV SINGH PO 4600 22-10-2021 05-09-1995 NIL NIL NIL TYPE II & III
31 JOSEPH L SANATE 968 TA 2400 21-12-2021 23-10-1989 159 II NEW TYPE II, III & IV
32 SHIFAN S 1111 EA 4200 24-12-2021 27-03-1994 NIL NIL NIL TYPE II OLD 18 , III NEW 103 & IV
33 ROSHNI C RAVI 1098 TA 2400 27-09-2023 10-02-1999 NIL NIL NIL TYPE II

Type Old/New

List of applications received for quarter allotment and shifting for the year 2024-2025

Sl No Name Emp code Designation Pay grade Date of joining Date of birth
Present 
Quarter

Preference



NIL

Seniority list of new applicants for type I quarters

Sl.
No

Name Emp. Code Desgntn Pay 
Grade

Date of Joining Date of Birth Present 
Quarter

Type Old/New Preference Remarks



1 V. AVINASH 695 SC(P) 4800 19-02-2014 16-07-1989 NIL TYPE II, III & IV
2 RAVI RANJAN KUMAR 799 EA 4200 30-10-2015 24-05-1991 50 II OLD TYPE II, III OLD/NEW & IV
3 VEGURU PRIYATHAM REDDY 828 TA 2400 06-03-2017 02-06-1991 158 II New TYPE II
4 GURJANT SINGH 853 SC(P) 4800 27-07-2018 04-10-1993 NIL TYPE II, III & IV
5 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 910 PO 4600 05-10-2020 01-09-1992 129 II New TYPE II & TYPE III
6 GORA DINESH JAGDISH 918 PO 4600 11-11-2020 25-08-1993 48 II OLD TYPE II, III & IV
7 RAMPAL KUMAR 949 PO 4600 22-10-2021 24-08-1996 NIL TYPE II & III
8 KESHAV SINGH PO 4600 22-10-2021 05-09-1995 NIL TYPE II & III
9 JOSEPH L SANATE 968 TA 2400 21-12-2021 23-10-1989 159 II NEW TYPE II, III & IV

10 SHIFAN S 1111 EA 4200 24-12-2021 27-03-1994 NIL TYPE II OLD, III NEW 103 & IV
11 ROSHNI C RAVI 1098 TA 2400 27-09-2023 10-02-1999 NIL TYPE II

12 ANANYA SENGUPTA 867 LAB ASST Gr-III 1900 29-10-2018 05-04-1993 133 II New

Type II Old

One change 
in the same 

type 
exhausted.

13 BINU S 805 CANTEEN ATTENT 1800 21-06-2016 15-03-1986 37 II OLD TYPE II Not Eligible

Seniority list of new applicants for type II quarters

Sl.
No

Name Emp. Code Designation Pay Grade Date of Joining Date of Birth Present 
Quarter

Type Old/New Preference Remarks



1 V. AVINASH 695 SC(P) 4800 19-02-2014 16-07-1989 NIL TYPE II, III & IV
2 VIRENDRA SINGH 797 SC(P) 4800 27-05-2015 16-03-1990 99 III New TYPE III & IV
3 CHANDRASHEKHAR YADAV 746 EA 4200 14-10-2015 02-10-1991 19 II OLD TYPE III NEW
4 PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA EA 4200 19-10-2015 24-12-1990 24 II OLD TYPE III OLD & IV
5 RAVI RANJAN KUMAR 799 EA 4200 30-10-2015 24-05-1991 50 II OLD TYPE II, III OLD/NEW & IV
6 DEEPAK KUMAR 773 SC(P) 4800 22-01-2016 21-12-1987 115 III New TYPE III OLD 1ST FLOOR & TYPE IV
7 BIJENDER SINGH SC(P) 4800 03-03-2016 22-02-1992 95 III New TYPEIII & TYPE IV

8 SANDIP KUMAR VERMA 758 SC(P) 4800 04-03-2016 15-09-1989 22 II OLD TYPE III OLD & TYPE  IV FROM PH GROUND
9 MOHIT SHARMA 755 SC(P) 4800 04-03-2016 10-02-1990 NIL TYPE III & IV

10 PRAVESH KUMAR 915 SC(P) 4800 02-05-2018 19-05-1991 45 II OLD TYPE III & TYPE IV
11 NAVNEET KUMAR 921 PO 4600 30-05-2018 09-10-1989 98 III New TYPE III & IV
12 LAVKUSH MEENA 851 SC(P) 4800 18-07-2018 28-04-1995 55 II OLD TYPE III
13 GURJANT SINGH 853 SC(P) 4800 27-07-2018 04-10-1993 NIL TYPE II, III & IV
14 SUBHOMOY DAS 1129 EXAMINER 4600 28-01-2019 20-02-1993 NIL TYPE III NEW GROUND FLOOR
15 MAYANK BABU UPADHYAY 887 PO 4600 15-09-2020 25-04-1993 35 II OLD TYPE III & IV
16 SUMIT 899 SC(P) 4800 17-09-2020 14-12-1992 31 II OLD TYPE III & IV
17 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 910 PO 4600 05-10-2020 01-09-1992 129 II New TYPE II & TYPE III
18 GORA DINESH JAGDISH 918 PO 4600 11-11-2020 25-08-1993 48 II OLD TYPE II, III & IV
19 SUJAY BISWAS 1104 PO 4600 04-08-2021 07-01-1994 NIL TYPE III
20 RAMPAL KUMAR 949 PO 4600 22-10-2021 24-08-1996 NIL TYPE II & III
21 KESHAV SINGH PO 4600 22-10-2021 05-09-1995 NIL TYPE II & III
22 SHIFAN S 1111 EA 4200 24-12-2021 27-03-1994 NIL TYPE II OLD, III NEW 103 & IV

23 PAPPU BHAGAT 672 SC(P) 5400 02-11-2012 04-07-1987 07 III OLD

TYPE III & IV

One change 
in the same 

type 
exhausted.

24 SINDHU KB TA 2400 23-11-2003 04-04-1971 57 II OLD TYPE III OLD & TYPE IV NEW 94 Not Eligible
25 JOSEPH L SANATE 968 TA 2400 21-12-2021 23-10-1989 159 II NEW TYPE II, III & IV Not Eligible

Seniority list of new applicants for type III quarters

Sl.
No

Name Emp. Code Designation Pay Grade Date of Joining Date of Birth Present Quarter Type Old/New Preference Remarks



1 Manoj Kumar 597 SC(P) 5400 22-11-2002 10-01-1980 10 III Old Type IV 1st floor
2 PRASHANT RANJAN 668 SC(P) 5400 23-11-2011 08-08-1987 108 III New TYPE IV  
3 PAPPU BHAGAT 672 SC(P) 5400 02-11-2012 04-07-1987 07 III OLD TYPE III & IV
4 JAYAPRAKASH K 416 EA 4200 29-10-2003 18-03-1971 96 III New TYPE IV Q NO.92 Not Eligible
5 SINDHU KB TA 2400 23-11-2003 04-04-1971 57 II OLD TYPE III OLD & TYPE IV NEW 94 Not Eligible
6 V. AVINASH 695 SC(P) 4800 19-02-2014 16-07-1989 NIL TYPE II, III & IV Not Eligible
7 VIRENDRA SINGH 797 SC(P) 4800 27-05-2015 16-03-1990 99 III New TYPE III & IV Not Eligible
8 PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA EA 4200 19-10-2015 24-12-1990 24 II OLD TYPE III OLD & IV Not Eligible
9 RAVI RANJAN KUMAR 799 EA 4200 30-10-2015 24-05-1991 50 II OLD TYPE II, III OLD/NEW & IV Not Eligible
10 ABHISHEK BAJPAI 795 SC(P) 4800 11-01-2016 21-07-1991 23 II OLD TYPE IV Not Eligible
11 DEEPAK KUMAR 773 SC(P) 4800 22-01-2016 21-12-1987 115 III New TYPE III OLD 1ST FLOOR & TYPE IV Not Eligible
12 DEEPAK KUMAR 773 SC(P) 4800 22-01-2016 21-12-1987 115 III New TYPE III OLD 1ST FLOOR & TYPE IV Not Eligible
13 SANDIP KUMAR VERMA 758 SC(P) 4800 04-03-2016 15-09-1989 22 II OLD TYPE III OLD & TYPE  IV FROM PH GROUND Not Eligible
14 MOHIT SHARMA 755 SC(P) 4800 04-03-2016 10-02-1990 NIL TYPE III & IV Not Eligible
15 PRAVESH KUMAR 915 SC(P) 4800 02-05-2018 19-05-1991 45 II OLD TYPE III & TYPE IV Not Eligible
16 NAVNEET KUMAR 921 PO 4600 30-05-2018 09-10-1989 98 III New TYPE III & IV Not Eligible
17 GURJANT SINGH 853 SC(P) 4800 27-07-2018 04-10-1993 NIL TYPE II, III & IV Not Eligible
18 MAYANK BABU UPADHYAY 887 PO 4600 15-09-2020 25-04-1993 35 II OLD TYPE III & IV Not Eligible
19 SUMIT 899 SC(P) 4800 17-09-2020 14-12-1992 31 II OLD TYPE III & IV Not Eligible
20 GORA DINESH JAGDISH 918 PO 4600 11-11-2020 25-08-1993 48 II OLD TYPE II, III & IV Not Eligible
21 JOSEPH L SANATE 968 TA 2400 21-12-2021 23-10-1989 159 II NEW TYPE II, III & IV Not Eligible
22 SHIFAN S 1111 EA 4200 24-12-2021 27-03-1994 NIL TYPE II OLD 18 , III NEW 103 & IV Not Eligible

Old/New Preference Remarks

Seniority list of new applicants for type IV quarters

Sl.
No

Name Emp. Code Designation Pay Grade Date of Joining Date of Birth Present Quarter Type



Old/New Preference Remarks

NIL

Seniority list of new applicants for type V quarters

Sl.
No

Name Emp. 
Code

DesignationPay Grade Date of 
Joining

Date of 
Birth

Present 
Quarter

Type


